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Issue Date: CRt:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application Permit No: 

375	 COO1001389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 09-1090 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

21 AUBURN ST A & 0 REALTY LLC % WINSLO 5 MILITIA DR 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Poyant Signs IRichard Westergren 3 Bud Way#19 Nashua 5089894649 
LesseefBuyer's Name Permit Type:Phone: I 

Signs - Permanent 

Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work:I
Commercial - "CVS Pharmacy" Commercial - "CVS Pharmacy" 
Connected wi permit# 090976 Install new signs for CVS Pharmacy 

expansion UlfOhteiftg ftc .. eil'eeti6ftal 
s~, refacing pylon sign 

$650.00 $650.00 

FIRE DEPT: 0 Approved INSPECTION: 

. Use Group: .1 A
D Dented yv '" 

~--2-OC3 
Proposed Project Description: 

Install new signs for CVS Pharmacy expansion irreluding new diIeeti6fttd Signature	 SignatureAlf'A6t~/l/61 
~refacing pylon sign PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.AQ)6 , I 

Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 0 Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: Zoning Approval 
Ldobson	 10102/2009 

1.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation Special Zone or Reviews 

o Shoreland 0 Variance ~ot in District or Landmark 

9J'\V 
o Wetland\~\.,...f'4 0 Miscellaneous 0 Does Not Require Review 

~:rr .i\ ~ 
LJ FloodZone \~1\1f·<lh i11cond/°l)t~~16J RequiresReviewI 

Ll Subdivisi ~ ~l.4.onV'{\ [J Approved 

Site Plan ~~' I.J Approved II Approved w/Conditioos 

Maj 0 Minor 0 MM 0 o Denied o Denied 

Date Date: Date:IbJ'Ii 'i)q	 ~ 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that thD~mc;"'~1knti~r~ative 

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce Jth~li~l6hIofthb~~~~lkHfuleto 
such permit. 

I , DEC - 2 2009 
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS , DATE PHONE 

, ' 

City of Portfand 
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TlTLE DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

09-1090 

Date Applied For: 

10/02/2009 

CBL: 

375 C001001 

Location of Construction: 

21 AUBURN ST 

Owner Name: 

A & D REALTY LLC % WINSLO 

Owner Address: 

5 MILITIA DR 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Poyant Signs /Richard Westergren 

Contractor Address: 

3 Bud Way#19 Nashua 

Phone 

(508) 989-4649 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Pho.r: I Permit Type: 

Signs - Permanent 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial- "CYS Pharmacy" Install new signs for CYS Phannacy 
expansion - refacing pylon sign 

Proposed Project Description: 

Install new signs for CYS Phannacy expansion - refacing pylon sign 

.. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 12/01/2009 

Note: Deb Andrews approved with conditions on 10/08/09. Received final approval from Jean Fraser on 11/30/09. Ok to Issue: ~ 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke 

Note: 

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 31 & 32 of the IBC 2003 building code. 

Approval Date: 12/02/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Dept: Planning 

Note: 

Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 10/08/2009 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) This approval DOES NOT RELATE TO DIRECTIONAL signs: All Directional signs, including near the drive-thru, were detailed 
in the site plan application and explicitly reviewed by the Traffic Engineering Reviewer and Planning Board in 2009 and must be 
implemented in accordance with the approved site plans unless fonnally amended through the site plan process. 

2) * All proposed signs approved, with the exception of the large "CYS/phannacy" sign shown on the east elevation. Proposed sign 
does not meet the standards for a special exception. 

* Sign on north elevation must not be lit, as it faces residential properties. 

* (Directional signs not approved) 
PERMIT ISSUED 

DEC - 2 2009 

,I 

City of Portland 
Comments: 

10/2/2009-amachado: CYS is located in a multi-tenant lot in B-2 zone. Only allowed one building sign unless abutts on more than one 
street. Only abutts Auburn. 7 building signs proposed, so doesn't meet zoning requirements. Give to planning division under section 
l4-368.5(g). 

11/24/2009-JF: Planning Sign - Off relates to building signs and pylon sign. The directional signs shown in the original submitted sign 
pennit plans from POYANT were reviewed by planning and Traffic Engineering reviewers and NOT APPROYED. 

Different directional signs and their locations were included in the approved site plans C-2A and C-8 and remain the approved 
directional signs. 

11/24/2009-JF: Note that his site is variously known as 91 Auburn (Shaws Site Plan), 21 Auburn (Assessors and this Permit) and also 
was treated as part of 125 Auburn for purposes oflatest (2009) Site Plan approval. 



Signage/Awning Permit Application 
If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any 

property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/Address of Construction: 9'/ 
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) 

CvS/~I'MAAC.'7 
Contractor name, address & telephone: 

to,/AI4.Jr~.s ZJ (.; 
/~S"~~r­

Ak:1-eJ ~, M~ 

Telephone: 
8%:> .StH--~b J 

Total sJ. of signage x $2.00 cJ8,..... 
Per sJ. plus $30.00/$65.00 
For H.D. signage= Total 

Fee: $ _
 
Awning Fee= cost of work _
 
Total Fee: $ _
 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: /2J~r(J W~one: 6Z'8.~-y,w '1 
y,1J / If ~ 

Tenant/allocated building spac;.lrontage (feet): Length: I \J ~lJ Height ,7:) -
/ 

~ 
'I
 

Lot Frontage (feet) /t%>O I _ Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot -;CD-4-"-'..::.u.....\+-b.....· .:..... _
 

Current Specific use: ~/'-
Ifvacant, what was ~ior use:~
 

Proposed Use: I~L- A
 L-I'{ 77 /
Information on proposed sign(s): ~
 

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes X No Dimensions proposed: e)(JS-,- Height from grade:
 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes L No Dimensions proposed:
 ---, kt-C'-~\-u\ 

Proposed awning? Yes __ No X- Is awning backlit? Yes __ No __ 
Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth: _ 
Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes __ No __ 
If yes, total s.£. of panels wicommunications, message, trademark or symbol: s.£. 

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): '-IIX7 I 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes JC- No __ Dimensions: 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes -X No __ Dimensions: .,Jb"t:Tfl,4 ~~ ~"C;J 
Awning? Yes Sq. ft. area of awning w/ communication: __ No -X­

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided. 
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required. 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. 
Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request 
additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit uS on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been 

'\j 
\I) 
~ 
I J 

" \J 
\'1 
i-­

authorized by the owner to make this . 'on as his/her authorized agent. I agree to confonn to aU applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if 
a permit for work described in this a ljcatio is issued, I y hat the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authorjty to enter all 
areas covered by this permit at any re sonabl hour to e Force e ovisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature of applicant: Date: /0·/- Ja;:8__
a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. 

! 
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Ann Machado 

From: "Rick Westergren" <rwestergren@poyantsigns.com>
 
To: <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 11/25/2009 8: 11 AM
 

Please issue CVS sign permits as per email from Jean Fraser 11-24-09 

Richard A. Westergren 
Regional Vice President 

p..)yant 
3 Bud Way :#19 
Nashua, NH 03063 
t 603.546.2005 x13 I c 508.989.4649 
www.poyantsigns.com 

file://C:\Docunlents and Settings\amachado\Local Settings\Temp\GW}OOOOI.HTM 12/1/2009 



From: Jean Fraser p( 1\ (\ I 
To: Westergren, Ric 
Date: 11/24/2009 3:19:52 PM
 
Subject: RE: CVS signs re 21 Auburn
 

•Rick:
 

. __ '*"- --t'. ('\j;~' \'; (
 
Could you please send confirmation (via ~'~COPifq.At'A~nk3c" 
at amachado@portlandmaine.gov) that you 'wish 0 modify your sign permit. -, 
application along the following lines (which i what und,er,stand is 1re,.~ 
current position): ~.- _ ~NO. 

I" 

~r "~' 
1. That the sign permit application includes all of the hullding signs ~wn 
on Plans 1.1 and 1A.2 except for the "CVS Pharmacy" sign on the East 
elevation, and that the drive thru sign on the North elevation will be revised 
so that it is not lit; and 

2. That the sign permit application does not include any directional signing 
(ie directional signs C1, C2, C3 and C4 as shown on Plans 1.1 and 1A.2 are no 
longer part of the signage proposal) . 

Please note that this site is known as 21 Auburn Street in our Sign Permit and 
Assessors system; the first Shaws Site Plan approval was for 91 Auburn 
Street (which you used on your plans) and the most recent Site Plan approval 
references this site as part of 125 Auburn Street (which is how it was applied 
for) . 

Once we receive that e-mail I will coordinate with Ann Machado and I 
anticipate the Permit will be issued in a few days and sent to the Nashua, NH 
address. 

Thank you
 
Jean
 

Jean Fraser, Planner
 
City of Portland
 
(207) 874 8728 

»> "Rick Westergren" <rwestergren@poyantsigns.com> 11/24/2009 10:27:01 AM »> 
Jean: 

I have been advised by CVS they will reluctantly accept the signage
 
restrictions as per your email of October 15, 2009. Please issue our
 
permits as per these changes .
 
............~......... .~"'A 4 .J- ...... Cw.G ....... Y .'. ......_. •• '. ~ .
 
~ ... . ....,"~ 

indly mail permit to my attention at our Nashua, NH address. ' 

~T;h:a~n~k~Y:o:U~."'-------_............__..._--.".-",~---~--,~... ­

Richard A. Westergren
 
Regional Vice President
 



3 Bud Way #19 
Nashua, NH 03063 
t 603.546.2005 x13 c 508.989.4649 
www.poyantsigns.com 

-----Original Message----­
From: Jean Fraser [mailto:JF@portlandmaine.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 12:44 PM 
To: rwestergren@poyantsigns.com 
Subject: CVS signs re 21 Auburn Street, Portland ME 

Richard, 

I am following up our telephone conversation of today to confirm the current 
status of the sign permit review in terms of Planning. (Planning needs to 
sign off on this sign permit; the Inspections Division (Ann 
Mmachado) remains the coordinating reviewer) 

1. Building mounted signs: these require a "special exception" from 
Planning because of the zone this building is located in- we have granted 
that exception for all of the signs except for the "CVS Pharmacy" sign on 
the East elevation (which is inside the drive through access & under a 
canopy that runs across the front of the Plaza so would not be visible) . 
(Also we have asked that the signs over the drive thru window not be lit but . o-'J 

I understand that these are not lit in any case) . C '7 -A (:-11 .. \'\ c- g .:; 1'C"-.Vl'-:jJ-\:' cJ 
/ <---A-I ()'~'-1h (\/ 

2. Direction signs: I attach the approved site plan and sign detail sheet 
that were reviewed and approved as part of the Site Plan process back in 
June, 2009; we were expecting these to be implemented. At this stage I don't 
know whether the approved signs will be implemented in addition to yours or 
whether there needs to be a final plan to integrate the 2 sets of signs. 

You .vill see that your C4 should be nearer to the drive through (the rear
 
service road is 2-way but the drive -thru is one-way) and that one of the
 
C3s is in the same place as an approved smaller sign. One of your
 
C2 signs is on top of an approved "stop" sign.
 

The fundamental concern re your proposed signs is sight lines for drivers ie
 
so that they can see other cars and also see pedestrians.
 
Your signs are at this sight-line level- I appreciate that that gets them
 
above the snow but it also creates a more dangerous condition.
 

While we appreciate the need for CVS customers to have guidance to get to
 
the CVS/Drive-through, given that there is already a CVS here (and given
 
that the new CVS will be huge and viewed from above as people enter the
 
drive access) I am not sure the enter/exit signs are necessary. I attach
 
the Traffic Engineer reviewer comments.
 

Notwithstanding those comments, I think there is a case for some larger
 
signs that specifically mention/direct to the drive-through as its a new
 
feature and its location is not obvious as one drives into the site; so I
 
suggest we have a further discussion on this issue.
 

Once you have had an opportunity to clarify re the approved traffic signage
 



and how it relates to your proposals, and to consider the traffic 
engineering comments below, please call me so we can agree a way forward and 
complete the review. Staff are endeavoring to move quickly on all of the 
many reviews and details associated with this project and I confirm that we 
would like to work towards a solution that is workable for CVS re these 
signs. 

Jean Fraser, Planner 
City of Portland 
(207) 874 8728 

TRAFFIC ENGINEER COMMENTS: 

10/1:;/09 
Jean ­

In my professional opinion, there is an excessive number of signs proposed 
on the Poyant Plan sheet dated September 11, 2009. Please note the 
following: 

Sign C4 does not make sense. It is my understanding that this 
is two-way. 

I would eliminate all signs as proposed at the Auburn Street 
intersection. 

I would eliminate all signs at the circulation aisle 
intersection with the possible exception of C3. 

I would note that any sign must be placed such that it does 
not obscure sight distance. Sign C3 at the entrance to the drive-through 
should be located so that it does not block sight to the crosswalk. Final 
locations shall be reviewed in the field. 

If you have any questions, please contact me. 

Best regards, 

Thomas A. Errico, P.E. 
T.Y. Lin International 
12 Northbrook Drive 
Building A, Suite One 
Falmouth, ME 04105 

207.347.4354 (Direct) 
207.781.4721 (Main) 
207.781.4753 (Fax) 
207.400.0719 (Mobile) 
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SQUARE FOOTAGE CHART OF ELEVATION SIGNS 

SQUARE FOOTAGE CHART SITE SIGNS 

SIZES sa. FOOTAGE 

CANOPY LETTERS 

9" H.DJIft-~_ DIRECTIONAL LTRS 13 SQ. FT.fUUSElMU 'IUSOW,tl 7" H. 

9" H. 7 SQ. FT.'~nPU P'JllAIIUCT DIRECTIONAL LTRS 

.......,., JII.UJUCT
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DRIVE THRU PHA.RMACY lCTY:::JI 1'·3" H. X 2'·6" W. 
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~ TAX NAP 375	 1M MAP .375 SITE NOTES' 
~	 L.C1...C=2J 
:iIlL.QAI6 :iIlUlAI6 1, SntlPE' PARKING AREAS "S SHO'Ml. INCLUDING PARkING SPACES. SToP BARS, HANOlCAP SYWBOlS, PAl""TtD ISlANDS. PROPtRTY UNf 

CROSS WALKS. ARROWS, LfGEHOS AND CENITRLlNES ( .....L MARKiNGS rXC£PT COHERUNE AND MEDIAN ISLANDS TO BE 75' STRE"lIl PROTECTION ZONE 
Loc"nOH: PORT\.AND, ..AlNE LOC ....TION. PORTlAND. WAlN[ COolSTR\JCT£O USING WHiTt TftAfTIC PAINT. etNT£RlINE AND "(DIAN /SI..ANOS TO 9£ CONSTRUCTtO USING mLDW TRAFFIC 

PAINT. ALL TRAFfIC PAINT ~AU. l.I£ET THE R€CUfiEWENT5 c:F ...... SHTO ..248 TYPE ""'). "BUmR LOT UHf 

ZONING DISTRICT: B-2 COWWUNtTY 8lJSlNESS ZONE ZONING OlSmICT; R-P RESIDENTIAL PR'()F'[SstONAl 8UlLOlNC SETBACK 
(A PORTION or THE lOT IS IN 1"1£ SP-STRE..... PROTECTlON ZONE) 2. AIJ. PA'wt:W£NT WARKINCS AND SIGHS TO CClNF"~ TO "w"""UAl ON UN!F"QRW TRAFFIC CONTROl. [)[Y1CES·, aSTANDARD EOCE 0fC weTlAND 

PERlIllmO USE: 8lJS1NESS SERYla:S AND PROf[S$ICNAl.. ornCES AlPHAB(TS F"(:JIt HIGHW"Y SIGNS AN!) PA'oOI[NT "AAI(IN~a. AND 'J1-lE AAil[AICANS Wl~ DISA8/UTlES ACT REQuIREu[... I5, 
PERWlnIO USE: GENERAl BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL. omen, RETAIL LATrST £OIT1ON$. ~ EXISTING TREE UN( 

ESTABUSHW£NTS. Rt.STAuRAHIS. ~ PROPOSED TREE LINE 
3. SEE D£TAlLS FOR PARkING STAU. WARKlHCS, HANDIC..... SYWBOlS. stGNS AND SIGH POSTS. 

CONDITIONAl.. USE: DRI~- THRU 'lIHlQ-l IS ADJAC[NT TO AHY RESlO(NTlAL. USE OR ZONE ....,.""... PROPOS£O CONCRETE SlD£WA.LI(/PAO 
F'IOCfDSIClNN.. ... e:tNTERUN[S SHALL BE fOUR (4) INCH WIDE YEllOW UHfS. STOP BAAS SHAl..1.. BE: DCHT[EN (18) INC>£S '\fIll0E. PROPOSED SK:N 

I!<WIBtO (.~) ~CMMfHSlOHAL REWHMfHTS:0IllMHTY e PROPOSED Bot.J.AAD 
QtMfflSilQNAl RfOlMfMENTS' ~ 

$. PAINTED ISVH)S SHAU.. BE Fo...fl (4) !HOi 'l1li)[ DIAGONAl LJN(S AT .)'-0· O.C. BORDERED B'f FOUR (4) INQi "DE 
W1N ..UW STREET FRONTAGE: 60 FT lSK);t.:rT UH[S. PROPOSED UGHT PC:U BASE 
..H1WUW LOT AREA: 6,000 Sf" 23.~ SF 

WllIJll[Jl (8-2) ~ •WINWU" LOT .,TH: 60 n 185:t.FT 
WIHIWU.. LOT Aft[A: 10,000 Sf' 575,()()i SF WINIWU" 'fARO SE19AO<:	 5. lHE CONmACTOR SH"'U EMPLO'f ... UC£NS£O [HClN£ER/SUR~YOR TO D£T[RMNE AU. LIN£S AN) GR ...DES. Q[SK:N 

~ PRQPOSfO ACCf:SS8lE PARKING sPA.CtW1HtWUW STREET f"RONTAG£; 50 rT ±900 H	 FRONT S£"T9ACK 20 fT' 5O*F"T ENGINEER TO PRO~OE COORQjN... T[S fOR £00£ CJf P... 'o€" ..ENT, PC'S&: PT'S. 
WINIMUW 'fARO SElBACK:	 12 F'T J2±FTSlOE SETBACK 
FRONT s£l8ACK :t.24 F'T REAR SETBAOC 20 n 4J:tFT 7. ~ AND COAT '«RTlCAl FAa. or EXlSTlHC PA~,,[NT AT SAWCUT LJoi[ WITH RS-1 DIUlSiON 1....EDlAT[l'f PRIOR 

""lCIWU" IIIIf'(RVlQUS SURFACE 70" :t$J " TO PlAQHC NEW 81ru..IHOUS CONCRETE.SlOE S£TBACK on :t.25 F'T PiltOPOS£D VAX "'CCESSlBlL PARKING SPACE 
RtAR SETBACK o F'T :162 F'T WINIWVW lHTER10R OPEN SPACE lOX or PARKING MEA :t.OS ~ 

'fi 

0",

!J
.g 

} 

<IV)i~REAR "'BUTTING RESIDENTIAl.. 20 FT :te2 F'T ..A)OW'" Fl.OOR AREA ItATlO 55 ~ :t.22 S	 6. AI...L. WA'n:RIAlS AHO CQNSTRUCTIOH SHAll CONfOR.. WITH APPliCABLE fEDERAl, STAT[ AND/OR DTY COOES II: PROPOSED CROSSWAlJ( 
.....X1MUW LOT CO'wt:RAGE 50 S :t.77S WAlOWU" H[lGI-IT 45fT <45F'T SPEClflCA'IONS. 

111111111
MAlOWUW HEtOHT 4' FT <45 n inPROPOSEO PAINTED ARROW... 

~i5• ""ONT 'fARO ~AlL NOT El(CEED THE AW:RAGE DEPTH ~ THE FRONT YAROS OF THE CtOSEST 0E\lEl.OP£O lOTS ON O. WORK WITHIN AUBURN STRE[T SHALL B£ COOROlNATED WlTH DTY OF PORTlA"'D AND THE ..EDOf.	 lID PROPOSED BIKE RACK 
, FRONT 'fARO SHAll NOT EXCEED lliE "'~RACE DEPTH or THE FRONT YAROS OF THE a.OSEST OE\noPED lOTS ON EITHER SlOE. 'fIItiERE THE FRONT 'fARO [Xenos 10 f'EET A PEDESTRIAN EDGE TR£... TWENT SH ...Ll BE CONSTRuCTED. 
I)~ER SlOE. 'MofERE THE FRONT 'fARO EXa:EOS 10 FEn A PEDESTRI...N £:DCE TR'EATMENT ~ALl BE CONSTRUCTED. 0"'- OOIJeLL YELLOW lNIE LINE 

pARKING RfWIRfJ.tEHTS ~E g:~"'~R J~~~Tu~~B~~rt~ ~ :rR~~~ :~~rr~~lot~f~:~~~T lN~~E~~;ErB~'S: TO PROPOS£D CURB 
Ua:NSEO LAND $UR'vtVOR OR PROHSSlONAl. EHClNEER. Y£RTlCAl. ~ANTE OJRB 

OfTIa:S: 1/400 SF "'" PARKING RfClJIREMEHTS	 1J SPACU(I) II. SEE ARCHIT[CfURAL DRAWINGS FOR All Ca-ICRET[ PADS a: S1OEWAU<S ADJAa:NT TO BUlDINC. SOC SlCf'EO ~AHITE C\lRB
5,200/400 13 SPACES .. DOOR lOCATION........,., .......... 1IlQUIIDIENT, PII<MG, ADA ACCESSlBL£ SPACE$: , 2 9'ACES	 12. All WORK SH ......l CONFORW TO THE CTY OF PORT\.ANO OEPARNENT OF PUBlIC W(lRI<S, STANDARD SPECIFICATlOHS. PRQPOS£O CURS STOP
SPACE 

SHAW'S 58.850 :t: Sf' (1) 1/200 SF 300 SPACES 1l1CY1;l[ SPACES: 2 SPAC(S 5 SPAC(S..­
13. CONTRACTOR TO PRO\IIO€ BAo<nLL NolO CC*PACTlQH AT OJRB UN[ AFTER CONC:NtTE FORNS FOR SlO£WN.J(S ANO 
PADS HA\{' BEEH STRIPPED. COOROINATE WITH BUlLOlNC CONTRACTOR.

STARBUQ(S 1,1"'0 ± Sf 1/150 SF 13 SPAa:S z
OI.YWPlA SPDATS J,3OO :t SF 1/200 Sf 17 SPACES	 HOTE' 
ROWARt)'S HAlLWARI< 6,570 :t: SF 1/200 SF'" JJSPACES	 (I) TOTAl. PARKIHG INClUDES 5 SPAa:S LOCATEO OH TAX wAP 375, LOT C-1 'fltiIQi ARE DESIGNATED TO TA. WAP J75, 

14.	 Al.L UCHT POLE OA5(S NOT PROTEeTtO BY A RAlS£O CUR8 SHALl. 8£ PANTID 'fU.J..OW. 
THE KENNEL SHoP 7,320 :t. Sf 1/200 SF ,)7 SPACES LOT C-23 (HM elOCJ<) B'f EASOlENT. 
KfY1lANI< 1.180 :t. SF 1/,).)4 Sf" 6 sPACES 1~. c;(X)RDIHATE ALL lIlIORK ADJACENT TO BUlLDlNC WITH 9Ul.DINC CQIITRACTOR. 
VACANT (2) 7,15' :t. SF' 1/200 SF JeSPAa:S 
UPS J,270:t SF 1/»4 SF' 10 SPACES 16. SNOW THAT C"'N NOT BE ACCOWWOOArrD IN THE LOCATIONS SHOYlN SHAll BE TAKEH orr-SITE 
TO~ ANO COUNTRY ),OJO J. Sf 1/).]4 SF 10 SP...a:S \\ ..""'-	

ci 

PROPOSEO CYS '2,800 :t. SF 1/200 SF 65 SPACES 
PROPOSED AT.. 49:t Y 1/J.)4 Sf" 1 SPACE ~ .... """,-	 -
TOTAl.:	 '28 SPACES 58J SPAc£'S ()(4) ... 

42 SPACES(5) 22 SPActS	 ,), .... ~ 9lC'r'O-£ SPACES' 
ADA ACceSSIBLE SPACES:	 '2 SPACES 13 SPACES 

Nons: 
(1)	 $HAW'S CAlCUlATION ALSO INClUDES THE 2,000 Sf DEDUCTION Al..lO¥lED UNDER SECTION 14-332(H) CONST. ~ HIGH
(2)	 VACANT USE" AS \ """,- .... ... r" ..............
ASSLlMEO A RETAIL £ST"'BUSHW[HT. 
(3)	 PARKINC PRO\llQ[O IN NOA'THCAl[ PlA.2.A ASSl..JMES SHAREO PARKING B£TW£[N l[S~S. ~ ....	 COIST. D<WS1Ut P'" WI N'OlOI< _...... ­(4)	 TOTAl PARtCIHC EXQ..UOES 13 SPACES WHOi ARE QESlOHAT[D TO TAX WAf> 375., LOT C-39 (wrotCAl ..	 ~! iW'fH DOI.Ml£ QAl[ .. _ 

~ ~-

OFna: BU1lOlNC) Apt) 5 SP"'CES WHICH ~ALl B£ OESlQlATEO TO TAX WAP )75, LOT C-23 (HM BlOOC) 
B'f EASEWENl ........\.....--... ~
 (5)	 TWO BICYO...E PAAkINC SPAa:S FDA EIotR'f T£N "OTOR 'wt:HIClE PARKI ...G SPACES FOR THE FlRST ONE 
HUNDRED REQUIREO NOTOA \o€"H1Cl.£ PAAKINC sPAas. PLUS ONE BICYClE PARl(IN(; SPAC[ rOR E'«RY	 EDGE Of ViIE1l.AHDS ==~	 ~ i ~I ~ ~ ~ !MNN wOTOR 'YEHIQ.[ PARKIHG SPAa: OVER ON£ HUNDRED. TtlEHTY- TWO 8lCYQ.£ SPAC£S HA'vt BEEN	 ~.) /

PER REI'. PlAN " 
PRO~D£O WI~IN LMIT or WORK. ..,,// t;; ~ ~ Iii 0 ~ 
' ... MTlPfM'MD fill Mf'tW£N cmcz .'reeg wJH e... remot CI! n' G!:I! .. Z'"........ I
 ~ 

;:) 0 ~ ~ ~ .. 

""AIm: .......... M:QLWIlDrT: .......... ~	 ~ "~z6trl2
m:.~" oJWEDlCAl orna: 9.941:t. Sf 1/400 SF 25 SPAC(S	 ~ .. ':::l Q 3' cr ~ 

SP AC£ 5 PROVlOEO ...	 ~ tl ~~~~~~~ 
ON TAX ..AP 375. LOT C-J9	 '2 SPAcrs 

PARKING PROYlDED 
ON SIT( Yll1W EASEMENT 1) spACtS(l) 

TOTAL:	 25 SPACES 25 SPACES 

~h~ 
NOTES: 
(1)	 13 sP"'CES ON NORTHCATE PLAZ", ...Rt O(SlGHATED TO TAX ..AP 375, LOT C-39 B'f EASEwENT. ~~~ 
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ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL 
NOT TO SCALE 

-1. STWIOl TO 11£ ''''1m ~ AU. .-.octS1a! SPNXS 
2.. ~~II£COhl$llIll.!CTUlTOMLATtSTN)A 

SIGN BOLLARD 
NOT TO SCALE 

.... 

.. 

~ .. 

NOT TO SCALE 

DETAILS SHEET 

r·I .... '.~ ... 

:jfCDOHAI Sl!lEWAIK 

f1GUIU: I • 13 
CONCRETI: SIDI:WALK AN1I DRMWAX CONSTRUcnON 

~I 
:11 , ",. 

IN LEDC£ DRill I: c;:A:OUT TO A WIN Of 2' 

~ 1'-1/'­

2?S "'"1-11/'11· ,.,.,,""'­

L-H/8--1 

1/> POST 1'<>< 

L.I.t«illi: AS REQUIRED 
MPH rlR yNLM fOOy. 2.50 LBS (MIN.) 
tia.ES: 3/8· DIAMETER. ,. C-C FlIU. LENGTH 
SJ[[L; 9iAU. CONFQRW TO AS"'" A-499 (GRADE 
60) OR ASSlV A-~76 (GRADE 1070 - '0150) 
Otillit: SHALl BE PAINTED WITH TWO COATS Of AN 
APPROVED MEDlUW Gft[[N BAKED ON OR DRIEO, 
PAlN10f WEATHER RESIStANt QUAUTY, ALl 
FABRICATION SHALl BE COWPUTE BEFORE 
PAJolTINC 

T
6' 

1 
5.0"; MAX SlOPE ON 

TRA'w'EL DIRECTION 

f-J'--j 

NOT TO SCALE 

CROSSWALK STRIPING 
NOT TO SCALE 

6· C'QWPACT'EO AGGRlGATt 
BASE (TYPE •A·) 

COWPACTED SUBGAA.D£ 

Illm: 
I. ALL PAINT SHALL BE rAsT DRYlHe: 'tRAffiC P~T, MEETlNe: THE REQUIREMENTS 
r7 M9-1TO MH8-T'l'Pt r. PAINT SHAll BE APPLIED AS sPECIfiED BY 
MANUFACTURER. 

2. SYUBOLS I: PAAKINC STALLS SHAU. CONfORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 
..... ERICAN WITH OlSA8lUTIES ACt. 

-l12°1­

SIGN LEGEND & SIGN POST 

, , 

liKE BACK PAD (PLAN "1rW) L . 
(NOT TO SCAL£) BIKE RACK PlACEwENT 

.. (WIN)· • 

'0, 
" 

e DRIVE 
THRU 

~ R1-1 
30·XX>­ R~-l 

v.HITE ON RED .JO~x~· 

'M-iITE ON RED R4-7L 
JO'XJ6" 

BLACIe ON WHITE

I~XI: I DRIVE 
THRU 

rR7-8 RZ-I 
12'"X18· 18~X18· 

BLUE AND BLACK ON 'M-iITE 
GREEN ON 'M-il TE - R4-7R 

JO~XJ6~ 

BLACK ON v.HITE 

IAN ~UC9 ~:SSIBLE ENTERING 

R7-68 
12·X6~ 

BLUE AND RZ-2 
GREEN ON WHITE 24"X24~ 

BlACK ON YEllOW 

Illm: 
RZ-J 

All SIGNS to BE INSTALI..!:O A5 INDICATED IN THE 8·X8~ 

MANUAL ON UNIFORM lRAFflC CONtROl. DEVICES, BLACK ON YELLOW 
LATEST EDITION. 

~"1· .', \~~-. .. .. ­
t' ••• ". 

4· • ~ .. " 

... 4 40 

".. ".. 

c, 
N 

1­ ·"'_0· I 

'I' r '­ I­ •'.: :,'r:l\IfI).:·. -0 

:::. 
~ 

:::. 
J 
:<l 

4000 PSI, 7% AIR 
ENTRAINED CONCRtTE, I5X6 
W2.1XW2.' w.W.F. WESH 

2'-6~ ,L 2'-6~ } :), 

~ 
:; 
i:l 

1"-°' 1TYP. 

~OUNO • ~ 
ANCHOR MOUNT 3 t 

NOT TO SCALE 

':!. 
~ 

:::. 
~ 

2'-~/8· 

9'-S/8­

PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 

2'-3/8· 

BIKE RACK AND PAD DETAIL 
(MODEL RB 05) 

NOT TO SCALE 

tIQII; 
BIKE RACK TO BE GALVANIZED STEEL MODEL RB 05 
(5 BICYCLES) AS MANUFACTURED BY AAA RIBBON RACK 
CO. INSTALL PER IlilANUfACTURERS RECQJ.lIlilENOAnONS. 

]1 
-

SURFACE 

_i!JfUHHgu~NCLTE iF[i'~~It'D~!__I 

INORCUNO 3·1 
ANCHOR MOUNT 

c 

~ 

6-" COWPACTED AGGRIGATE 
BASE (TYPE ~A·) 

car.lPACTEO SUBGRAD£ 

(MODEL RB 11) 
NOT TO SCALE 

W 
TYP. 

1. AU.. Fl.OW AJ'IlROW'S TO BE SOUO WiItIlTE 
REflECTIVE TRAfTlC PAINT AS PER 
D1WfNSlONS ASO'w'E. 

-

RACK AND PAD DETAIL 

PM S£C1KIII 

BIKE 

3'-D~ 

6'- o· 

~',-, 
3b~ (WIN)· 4 

~;J. . 23'=­
, -, 

, , "j" (l\IfI) ,', ,: _ 
" ' .... ~. '. 

ElK( BAa< PAD (pi. AN \AEW) ~Bl"[ RA.O< PLACf.MENT 
(NOT TO SCAL.[) 

f--------,'-O· I 

CONSTRUCT R7-S I: R7-& 
(VAN ACCCSSlBLE SPAa:S ONLY) 
MOUNTm ON BOl..l.AAO 
CENTIRED IN SPACE 
(SEE DOM) 

'r 

4000 PSI. 7'1 AIR 
ENTRNNEO CONCRETE, 6X6 
W2.U(W2.1 W.W.F. WESH 

lr- O·(NIN 

HANDIC..... sPACE 

.!!C 
'I 
il 

S·-O·.""ACCESSlB..E 
SPAC< 

.S'-O·(WlN 

.~ 'MD£ PAINTED 
'MilTE UNES (T'r'P) 

CONSTRUCT 'U-S I: R-7-Sb 
(VAN ACC£SSlBl.£ SPAC£S OHLY) 
WOJNTtO OH BeLLARD 
CENTrREO IN SPACE 
(sa DETAil) 

'-0· 'MIN 
H""'I)ICAP SPACE 

" 7'-2· 

7"-6" 

m-'~..~' 

r£NTER 

g'-O~ 

9' -5/8~ 

CLEAR 
SPAC< 

~NTER TO 
C£NTtR 

tIQII; 
BIKE RACK TO BE CALVANIZED STEEL MOOEL RB 11 
(11 BICYCLES) AS MANUFACTURED BY AAA RIBBON RACK 
CO. INSTALL PER IlilANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. 

NOT TO SCALE 

-PAVEMENT MARKINGS TO BE INSTAU.fO IN 
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON SlTI PLAN. 

lIllIE: 
1, AlL PAINT SHAlL BE FAST DRYING TRAfflC PAINT, MEEnNG THE REOJIROIENTS OF AASHTO 
M248-T't'P£: F. PAINT SHALL BE oU'PUEO AS SPECI"IED BY MANUFACruRE:R. 
2. S'Y\lBCl..S &; PARKING STALlS SHALL CONFORW To 'THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AWrR1CAN 'MTH 
DlSA8lUllES ACT. 
3. F'JrolISH PAIJEMENT GRADES AT AU. HANDlC..... ACCESSIBLE SlAl..l.S AND PAINT[O ACCESS Alg,{S 
SHAll NOT EXCEED 2% IN ANY DlRECllOH. 

STALL STRIPING 
DOUBLE STRIPE 

NOT TO SCALE 

I 110.375" I 

~li 

~~ 
~iI 
~t; 

]1 
-

SURFACE 

-'!:iooi!"";;;.Gl:i.T__-===­ IL -== iii'11%/[['.°"-1
1 

STOP BAR AND LEGEND 

'liIltlItE PAINTED 
STOP UNE 

~ r "-0· (FROW CURB UN(/~::: STRIPING) 

r:=~CTH AS REQUIRED (SEt SITE PLAN) 

.' HANDICAP QRAPHIC S'Y\lBCt. 
PAINTED VlHTE (SEE DETAIL) 

SY\l80l TO BE PAINTED ON BLUE 
NON-SKIO BACKGROUND 


